Tuesday, 23rd December 2025 at 9.00 a.m. If the candidates qualify the interview, the guardians are requested 

to arrange for their wards' admission on the same day by 2 p.m. Failure to do so will result in the forfeit of the 

seat. The payment is to be made only by Card for Rs. 49,900/- (Forty Nine thousand nine hundred only).  

All original documents along with one set of photocopy are to be produced at the time of interview.   Those 

who have been selected are requested to follow the link below for the Guidelines. 

https://www.rkmvnarendrapur.org/document/Documents-are-to-be-submitted-at-the-time-of-Interview-VI.pdf